FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative DuBuisson to Engrossed House Bill No. 98 by Representative DuBuisson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, the beginning of line 15, change "F." to "F.(1)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 17, after "board" delete the remainder of the line and insert "as provided for
- 5 in this Subsection."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:
- 8 "(2) The advisory board shall consist of five members as follows:"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, beginning of line 18, delete "(1)" and insert "(a)"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, beginning of line 19, delete "(2)" and insert "(b)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 5, after "in" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Subparagraph (2)(b)"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, line 6, after "Subsection." delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 7 and 8
- in their entirety, and insert the following:
- "If at any time, a person is no longer qualified to be a board member as
- provided in Paragraph (2) of this Subsection, the board shall appoint a qualified
- 20 replacement."